UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA
OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ADMISSIONS)
2015/2016 SUPPLEMENTARY ADMISSION LIST III

The University of Nigeria, Nsukka hereby offers Provisional Admission to the following DIRECT

ENTRY Candidates into her various first degree programmes for the 2015/2016 academic

session.

FACULTY OF AGRICULTURE

SN
1

JAMB REG NO

FACULTY OF ARTS

SN
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16

JAMB REG NO
59149003D
59124087)G
59092323DH
59089019FF
59035382ED
59056114CE
59061539EF
59061153DJ
59099123AH
59039956lF
59030737BA
59019925EI
59049214GD
59059706BF
59125258HF
59094120HI

FULLNAME
ANUNONWU TOCHUKWU

FULLNAME

ASOGWA HYACINTH IKECHUKWU
ENEH QUEENLUCY CHIDINMA
UGWU CHINASA COLLINS
OKEH-PRAISE COVENANT KELECHI
AGUEZE CHIDINMA ESTHER
UGWU SOMTOCHUKWU

EZEPUE CHIAZOM QUEENDARLING
PELE UJIRO GERALDINE

JAMES FRIDAY

NWABUNIKE UJU FRANCA

EKEH CHARITY OBIOMA
CHUKWUKADIBIA UDOCHUKWU ROSITA
SIMON MAKUOCHUKWU LOVE
UYANNA LILIAN NONYELUM

DIKE JOSEPH JAMES

NWOKOYE NGOZI IRENE

FACULTY OF BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

SN
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JAMB REG NO
59153793CE
59070384l
5900759518
59002958CE

59018284CE
59059481BB
59050357CJ

FULLNAME

ANEKWE DIONNE CHINENYENWA
ETOK ABASI-IKPONGKE FRANCIS
NELSON EKENE GODSWILL

ONAH JOY NNEDINSO

OKORO CHRISTIAN CHINONYEREM
ELEJE AUGUSTINE I.

EZENNAKA BASIL TOCHUKWU
UBEH CHIZUAM KAMSIYOCHUKWU

COURSE ADMITTED
AGRIC EXTENSION

COURSE ADMITTED
COMBINED ARTS

HISTORY AND INTERNATIONAL STUDIES
HISTORY AND INTERNATIONAL STUDIES
HISTORY AND INTERNATIONAL STUDIES
HISTORY AND INTERNATIONAL STUDIES
MASS COMMUNICATION

MUSIC
MUSIC
MUSIC
MUSIC
MUSIC
MUSIC
MUSIC
MUSIC
MUSIC
MUSIC

COURSE ADMITTED
BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOCHEMISTRY
BIOCHEMISTRY
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59148391DB
59088280EB
59092785A)
59056662CJ
59015078DlJ
59008512EG
590220698l
59072376C)
59021728HB

NNADI OLUCHI ALICE

ODO CYNTHIA CHIDIEBERE
ANIGBO OGECHUKWU ESTHER
IDU CHIEMERIE TIMOTHY

ONOJA MARBEL N.

KWEKOWE CHINECHEREM PRETTY
IGBOKWE BRIGHT CHIGOZIE
MUOGHALU VIVIAN NWAKAEGO
NWOKAFOR AMARA SCHOLASTICA

FACULTY OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION

SN
1
2
3

FACULTY OF DENTISTRY
JAMB REG NO
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FACULTY OF EDUCATION
JAMB REG NO
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FACULTY OF ENGINEERING
JAMB REG NO

SN
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JAMB REG NO

59044582II
59044795DB
59044513AE

59008165CA
59041151AC
59018645Al

59018702DB

59015348AF
590022888EA
59129033AC
59083844GA
59097910FH
59125759CH

59083978EG
59083978EG

59021674DJ
59044873lI
59020303HI
59061960ED
59060686IC
59090387CF

FULLNAME

ACHUAM CHISOM
NWAKUCHE BRUNO CHIGOZIE
CHUKWU OGBONNA FIDELS

FULLNAME

IKWUANUSI UCHENNA DANIEL
EZE CECILIA ONYINYECHI
OKORO UCHECHI N.

OKORO QUEENETH NSIRIMOBI

FULLNAME

OMEJE MARYJANE NGOZI
NWOSU CAROLINE UENWA
OGARAKU CALISTA

OZOR CYNTHIA

AGBO MAUREEN NKASIOBI
ROWLAND JENNIFER ONYINYECHI

FULLNAME

OGBU SAMUEL TOOCHUKWU
OGBU SAMUEL TOCHUKWU
EZEANECHE ELOCHUKWU HENRY
UGWUOKE CHIZOBA

ASOGWA CHUKWUEBUKA JOSEPH
DIARUA ELOCHUKWU S.
CHRISTOPHER BROWN CHINONSO
IZUEKE ONYEKACHUKWU DANIEL

BOTANY

MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY
MICROBIOLOGY

COURSE ADMITTED
ACOUNTANCY

ACOUNTANCY
BUSINESS MANGEMENT

COURSE ADMITTED
DENTISTRY

DENTISTRY
DENTISTRY
DENTISTRY

COURSE ADMITTED
EDUCATION ARTS

EDUCATION ARTS
EDUCATION ENGLISH
EDUCATION ENGLISH
EDUCATION SOCIAL STUDIES
LIBRARY AND INFOR. SCIENCE

COURSE ADMITTED
CIVIL ENGINEERING

CIVIL ENGINEERING
ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING
ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING
MECHANICAL ENGINEERING



9 56635863DG
10 59067082ad

MADUANUSI DUBEM M
UKPONG IMOH SUNDAY

FACULTY OF ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES

SN JAMB REG NO
1 59090400I1D

FULLNAME
NWAGU SAMUEL NDUBUISI

FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY

SN JAMB REG NO
59151828AC

[N

59121627AH
59029901JD

59092954IE

59034997DE
59012538JD

59011574HF
59067631AF
59064842DA
59052351GB
59097839HG
59115352BE
59014459FD
59097681GF
59057143EB
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59035194CF
590873508l
59018514BD
59098444AH
59052532AD
59077336IH
59020344FC
59109828lG
59020308GD
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FACULTY OF LAW
SN JAMB REG NO

1 59013910fb
2 59133901EF

FULLNAME

SALISU SHEHU RAMINKURA
AKUBO ELISHA

AHIWE CHIOMA JETRUDE

EZUGU PRINCE CHINAZA

AJOGU CARL OSITA

UDE CYNTHIA CHISOM
IKECHUKWU NNEKA DEBORAH
IKEGWUONU IJEOMA MAUREEN
NWANEKEZIE CHIAMAKA MARYANN
UMOREN UBONG SILVIA

ADICHIE BIBIAN EBERECHUKWU
OKAFOR CATHERINE NKECHINYERE
EYA CHIDIMMA MARYROSE
OGBONNA DESIRE FEECHI
IROEGBU EBERECHUKWU C
OKAFOR IFEOMA EMMANUELA
ONAH UCHENNA PATIENCE

ANI AMARACHI O.

UGWU CHINENYE CHARITY

OZOR QUEENETH CHIBUNDO
EZEMA CYNTHIA CHIEMERIE
ABONYI CHUKWUDI JOHNMARTIN
ASOGWA OGECHUKWU EMMANUELLA
ECHEFU MIRACLE

OKOLO UGOCHUKWU JOSHUA
IFERIKIGWE CHRISTIANA A.

FULLNAME
NNEAMAKA ESTHER O
ONWUKANJO CHUKWUKA KINGSLEY

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

METALLURGICAL AND MATERIAL

ENGINEERING

COURSE ADMITTED
ARCHITECTURE

COURSE ADMITTED

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

MEDICAL RADIOGRAPHY
MEDICAL REHABILITATION

MEDICAL REHABILITATION
MEDICAL REHABILITATION
MEDICAL REHABILITATION
MEDICAL REHABILITATION

NURSING SCIENCE
NURSING SCIENCE
NURSING SCIENCE
NURSING SCIENCE
NURSING SCIENCE
NURSING SCIENCE
NURSING SCIENCE
NURSING SCIENCE
NURSING SCIENCE

NURSING SCIENCE
NURSING SCIENCE

NURSING SCIENCE
NURSING SCIENCE
NURSING SCIENCE
NURSING SCIENCE
NURSING SCIENCE
RADIOGRAPHY
RADIOGRAPHY
RADIOGRAPHY

COURSE ADMITTED
LAW
LAW
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59049004BE

NNEJI UCHECHI

FACULTY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES

SN
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JAMB REG NO
59032754HA
59012391EJ
59013796AF
5900924418
59153793CE

FULLNAME

UDEKE UGOCHUKWU UMEADI
ANIEGBE JOEL IFENNA

SALAMI FEMI HOPE

NWAGBATA ADAOLISA EBELECHUKWU
ANEKWE DIONNE CHINENYENWA

FACULTY OF PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES

SN
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JAMB REG NO
59085171FG
59024287FH
59102542DC
59157700EA
59086334F)
59013843FI
59019078GH
59042284JF

FULLNAME

OTUNWA TOCHUKWU LOVETH
NZEKWE EZICHI FAITH

OKAFOR CHUKWUNONSO

CHINWE CHRISTIANA NNADI

ASOGWA EZINNE Q

EDEH OZIOMA JULIET

AGUBATA ADAORA ANTHONIA
ANIAWANA LAWRENCE OKWUCHUKWU

FACULTY OF PHYSICAL SCIENCES

SN
1
2

JAMB REG NO
59107969EH
59059603dd

FULLNAME
ONUIGBO MADUABUCHI TEMPLE
EGWUDA OMOJO JESUS

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES
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JAMB REG NO
59032035JD
59042475AH
59069377AF
59018766DD
59057262HC
59054934HC
59034428IC
59083519GF

59043022BF
59087908JA
59071607Al
59059229l

59039978CJ

FULLNAME

EZIKE OLUEBUBE S

OBASI CHICHEREM

NKUME KATE KELECHI
NNUBUOGU AKACHUKWU GODWIN
ATTAMAH PAUL

IHEMEZIE OBINNA MCBENNETH
OKORONKWO CHUKWUEMEKA B.
OBIEFUNA ALBERT TOCHUKWU
EZUGWU CHARLES NNANNA
NNAJI AMARACHI GRACE
OMEKAGU SOMTO V.

ONYIA FLORENCE IFENYINWA
OBIAGA KOSISOCHUKWU

ILOKA COLUMBUS K

LAW

COURSE ADMITTED

MEDICINE AND SURGERY
MEDICINE AND SURGERY
MEDICINE AND SURGERY
MEDICINE AND SURGERY
MEDICINE AND SURGERY

COURSE ADMITTED
PHARMACY
PHARMACY
PHARMACY
PHARMACY
PHARMACY
PHARMACY
PHARMACY
PHARMACY

COURSE ADMITTED
COMPUTER SCIENCE

GEOLOGY

COURSE ADMITTED
COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES

COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES
COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES
COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES
COMBINED SOCIAL SCIENCES
ECONOMICS

ECONOMICS

ECONOMICS

ECONOMICS

ECONOMICS

POLITICAL SCIENCE
POLITICAL SCIENCE
POLITICAL SCIENCE
POLITICAL SCIENCE
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20
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22
23
24
25
26
27
28

INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES OFFERED PROVISIONAL ADMISSIONS FOR

59032197IC

OGBEIDE AUSTIN

POLITICAL SCIENCE

59044595E KIZITO PRINCE POLITICAL SCIENCE
59037402JE OKOYE JOY CHIDIMMA PSYCHOLOGY
590549528 NDUNMA UCHENNA DAVID PUBLIC AMINISTRATION
59077690JC NNAJI PATIENCE PUBLIC AMINISTRATION
59035189EA CHUKELU THERESA CHIDINMA PUBLIC AMINISTRATION
59073752HC OLUEDO OGECHUKWU PUBLIC AMINISTRATION
59071267Fl ONYEBUCHI PAULINE PUBLIC AMINISTRATION
590205881C EGUMA SAMSON PUBLIC AMINISTRATION
3.9334E+15 ALOZOR AUGUSTINA PUBLIC AMINISTRATION

EZIKE JULIANAN PUBLIC AMINISTRATION

BOSAH WINIFRED C PUBLIC AMINISTRATION
59068657DB ABONYI MICHAEL CHIEDOZIE PUBLIC AMINISTRATION
59069396EF UGWUJA NNEOMASS.

PUBLIC AMINISTRATION

Candidates offered provisional admission are required to adopt the following guidelines to

THE 2015/2016 ACADEMIC SESSION

regularize their acceptance of the offer:

1)

2)

3)

Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng), log
in your JAMB Registration number to generate and download a unique Payment Invoice
for acceptance fee. Take the Invoice to any branch of Zenith bank, UBA, Fidelity Bank,
Access Bank and First Bank on the e-tranzact platform to pay twenty five thousand naira
(N25, 000) acceptance fee. Ensure that the Invoice Number is keyed in appropriately at the
bank and obtain a confirmation slip containing a Confirmation Number and your Invoice
Number.

Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng)
again and login your JAMB Registration Number, the Confirmation Number and Invoice
Number, then print the Admission slip and complete the Acceptance Form online.

Proceed with other fee payments and registration as indicated on the University of Nigeria
website.

(Signed)
A. L. Okonta, FCAI, FIIA
Registrar



